



await

-1-

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2024**

Ratnappabbha Motors Through Its Authorized Officer  
*VERSUS*  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

**AND**

**2 WRIT PETITION NO. 304 OF 2026**

**AND**

**3 WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2026**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2026 IN WP/1414/2026**

**AND**

**4 WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2026**

**AND**

**5 CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2026 IN WP/5660/2021**

**AND**

**6 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12607 OF 2025 IN WP/1073/2022**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1073 OF 2022**

...

All the respective learned counsel are present.

AGPs for Respondents/State : Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. V. M. Jaware, Mr. N.  
B. Patil, Mr. S. J. Salgare

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await services.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]**

**[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]**