



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4141 OF 2025
GIRIBALA MADHAVRAO BONDLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4142 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4143 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4148 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4149 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4156 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4157 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4158 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4159 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 15269 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 13796 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2025 WITH CA 1705/2026
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4081 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 13745 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 2940 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2026
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 2317 OF 2026
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 4510 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 1415 OF 2026
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 14390 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 14091 OF 2025
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 14053 OF 2025

Mr. S. M. Vibhute, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 22nd April, 2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

ssp