

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2026

NITA RAMDAS MALDUDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. G.B. Patunkar h/f

Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute

AGP for Respondents: Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Adv. Rani R. Tandale

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 22, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Though the learned AGP had initially waived service for all the respondents inadvertently, but the learned Adv. Rani R. Tandale has already filed *Vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent No.3.
2. In view of the same, stand over to 17.06.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**